Appendix A – Recommended City Centre Pay and Display Tariff

Parking Areas	Current	Recommended – CPI, rounded up by 5p		
Monday to Saturday - On street City Centre	Zone 1 - £3.00 per hour Zone 2 - £1.50 per hour	Zone 1 - £3.25 Zone 2 - £1.65		
Monday to Saturday - Off Street City Centre				
Broad Lane / Brook Hill / Eldon Street / Fitzwilliam Street / Silver Street	£1.45 per hour	£1.55		
Carver Lane / Devonshire Green / Milton Street/ West Street Lane	£0.90 for first 30 mins £1.45 per hour £5.50 all day	£1.00 for first 30 mins £1.55 per hour £5.95 all day		
Rockingham Street / Workhouse Lane	£1.45 per hour £7.25 all day	£1.55 per hour £7.85 all day		
Ebenezer Street / Stanley Lane / Trinity Street / Windrush Way	£0.90 per hour £3.60 all day Sunday £0.50 per hour	£1.00 per hour £3.90 all day Sunday - £1.00 per hour £3.90 all day		
Copper Street	£0.90 per hour £7.20 all day Sunday £0.50 per hour	£1.00 per hour £7.80 all day Sunday - £1.00 per hour £7.80 all day		
Wicker Lane	£0.80 per hour £3.20 all day Sunday £0.50 per hour	£0.85 per hour £3.45 all day Sunday - £0.85 per hour £3.45 all day		
Sunday - On street City Centre	Zone 1 £1.00 per hour Zone 2 - £0.50 per hour	Zone 1 £2.00 per hour Zone 2 - £1.00 per hour		
Sunday – Off Street City Centre	£0.50 per hour	£1.00 per hour		
Peripheral Parking Zones On Street	90p per hour	£1.00		
Peripheral Parking Zones-Off Street Car Parks Alderson Road / Blyde Road/ Broomspring Lane / Parkers Lane / Spooner Road / Stewart Road	90p per hour	£1.00		

Parking Areas	Current	Recommended – CPI, rounded up by 5p
Parks Car Parks Hillsborough / Endcliffe / Millhouses / Graves	90p per hour	£1.00

Appendix B – PROPOSE PERMIT PRICES & PARKING SUSPENSION & DISPENSATION FEES

Permit Type	current price	New price
Green Permit	Free of Charge	Free of Charge
Carers Permit (Residential)	Free of Charge	Free of Charge
Carers Permit (Organisation)	£10.00	£10.00 No increase
Visitors Books	£17.85	£19.35
Resident 1st Permit Standard	£51.40	£55.80
Trade Permits	£89.25	£96.85
Resident 2nd Permit	£102.80	£111.60
Business 1st Permit	£102.80	£111.60
City Centre Outer Standard Price	£142.80	£155.00
Utility Permits	£178.50	£193.75
Business 2 nd Permit Standard	£205.65	£223.20
City Centre Inner Standard Price	£285.60	£310.00
Parking Suspensions fees	£16.50 PPZ - £5.60 Per Application fee £27.50	£17.90 PPZ £6.10 Per Application Fee £29.85

Parking Dispensations Fees	£16.50	£17.90
r arming Disperseauerie r eee	PPZ - £5.60	PPZ £6.10
		Per Application Fee
	£27 50	1 £29 85

This page is intentionally left blank